2015 Federal Vote

Overall government

Total i
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Sample Size 1492 387 496 234 55* 52* 14* 102 151 718 678

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero

responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received.

Q1. As far as you are concerned, what would you say are the most important issues facing Canada today?
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performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove

not say vote
Health Care 20%)|  23%|  32%| 36%)| 46%| 15%| 20% 21% 26% 34% 22%
Cost of living/Inflation 26%| 21%| 26%| 27%| 17%| 31%| 30% 36% 30% 28% 23%
Esrﬂgi‘;i/i':;m'gram”/ BOr | o006 3506 1506| 18%| 27%| 14%| 30% 19% 23% 13% 34%
Envi t/Climat
CE;’::ggme” imate 21%|  7%| 27%| 20%| 25%| 33%| 8% 19% 18% 31% 10%
Taxes 19%| 34%| 17%| 13%|  9%| 13%| 19% 13% 10% 13% 28%
Deficit/Debt t
s;?el::ji/n:b /Governmen 19%| 35%| 11%| 15%| 8| 2200 51% 13% 15% 9% 31%
The economy 19%| 22%| 21%| 19%| 12%| 9% 17% 15% 15% 18% 20%
Jobs/Unemployment 16%| 10%| 15%| 19%| 13%| 16%| 8% 25% 24% 18% 12%)
S:Lf:oﬂzr‘;vgh the US 16%| 119%| 19%| 15%| 10%| 18%| 4% 8% 21% 20% 11%
Poverty/Social services 14% 7% 15% 21% 21% 22% 15% 17% 15% 17% 11%
Terrorism/Security 14%| 16%| 14%|  8%| 29%|  5%| 15% 11% 16% 14% 14%
Trade/NAFTA/Soft
ll::fl')‘zr /Softwood 12%| 11%| 18%| 76| 150%| 19% 5% 7% 15% 10%
First Nations
issues/Aboriginals/indigen | 10%|  4%| 13%| 11%|  1%| 19% 6% 19% 14% 7%
ous affairs
Education/Post-secondary 7% 3% 8% 10% 13% 5% 4% 7% 9% 4%
Leadership/Politics 79%|  14%|  4%|  5%|  2%|  0%| 20% 5% 5% 2% 11%
Energy sector/Oil Prices 6% 10% 4% 4% 4% 5% 13% 3% 5% 5% 8%
Crime/Justice issues 6% 8% 5% 3% 1% 9% 12% 6% 4% 7%
Integrity/Ethics 5%|  6%|  4%|  4%|  8%|  6%| 14% 2% 4% 4% 6%
:?;r:éi”/'mema“o”al 2% 2| 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 204
National Uni
et I I I R I
The Senate %] 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
S;r;:f.;;sue (please 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 11% 12% 1% 3% 4%

Q2. Overall, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in Canada today?
I
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performance
Total
Rather |1di .
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other ather elte) e Approve Disapprove

not say vote
Very Satisfied 6%| 19| 10%|  7%|  1%|  9%| 6% 2% 5% 11% 0%
Moderately Satisfied 55%| 36%| 67%| 56%| 69%| 58%| 40% 57% 58% 79% 29%
Moderately Dissatisfied 24% 35% 17% 25% 13% 22% 17% 26% 22% 8% 41%
Very Dissatisfied 15%| 28%|  6%| 12%| 17%| 11%| 38% 13% 14% 2% 30%
Top2box 61%| 37%| 77%| 63%| 70%| 67%| 45% 61% 64% 91% 29%
Bottom2box 39%|  63%| 23%| 37%| 30%| 33%| 55% 39% 36% 9% 71%




Q3. [Optimistic Summary] And, overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about:
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performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Your own future 69% 65% 74% 66% 71% 63% 74% 62% 71% 78% 60%
The future of your province 50% 33% 60% 51% 48% 62% 30% 51% 56% 67% 30%
The future of Canada 56% 36% 71% 62% 37% 58% 30% 57% 57% 81% 31%

Q3. [Pessimistic Summary] And, overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about:

2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other E;tzz; ! d\;gtgot Approve Disapprove
Your own future 31% 35% 26% 34% 29% 37% 26% 38% 29% 22% 40%
The future of your province 50% 67% 40% 49% 52% 38% 70% 49% 44% 33% 70%
The future of Canada 44% 64% 29% 38% 63% 42% 70% 43% 43% 19% 69%
Q3. [Your own future] And, overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about:
Il t
2015 Federal Vote Overall governmen
performance
Total
Rath 1 di t .
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other n:t sz; d\;gtr;o Approve Disapprove

Very Optimistic 14% 12% 15% 11% 15% 12% 13% 9% 22% 18% 8%
Moderately Optimistic 55% 53% 59% 55% 56% 51% 61% 53% 49% 59% 51%
Moderately Pessimistic 24% 29% 21% 24% 21% 20% 19% 21% 24% 17% 30%,
Very Pessimistic 8% 6% 6% 10% 8% 17% 7% 17% 6% 5% 10%)
Top2box 69% 65% 74% 66% 71% 63% 74% 62% 71% 78% 60%
Bottom2box 31% 35% 26% 34% 29% 37% 26% 38% 29% 22% 40%

Q3. [The future of your province] And, overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about:

rall rnmen
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performance
Total
Rather |ldidn .
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other athe did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Very Optimistic 6% 4% 7% 6% 1% 9% 3% 11% 9% 2%
Moderately Optimistic 44% 29% 53% 46% 47% 53% 30% 47% 46% 58% 28%
Moderately Pessimistic 35% 41% 31% 34% 43% 15% 45% 34% 34% 27% 42%
Very Pessimistic 16% 26% 9% 15% 9% 23% 25% 15% 10% 6% 27%)
Top2box 50% 33% 60% 51% 48% 62% 30% 51% 56% 67% 30%
Bottom2box 50% 67% 40% 49% 52% 38% 70% 49% 44% 33% 70%)




Q3. [The future of Canada] And, overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about:

2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Very Optimistic 9% 5% 14% 6% 1% 7% 6% 6% 15% 16% 2%
Moderately Optimistic A47% 31% 57% 56% 36% 50% 24% 51% 42% 64% 28%
Moderately Pessimistic 30% 39% 21% 26% 48% 30% 38% 29% 34% 17% 42%
Very Pessimistic 14% 25% 7% 12% 15% 12% 32% 14% 9% 2% 27%
Top2box 56% 36% 71% 62% 37% 58% 30% 57% 57% 81% 31%
Bottom2box 44% 64% 29% 38% 63% 42% 70% 43% 43% 19% 69%

Q4. [Favourable Summary] Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of each of the following leaders?
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performance
Total
Rath Idi t .
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other aher did no Approve Disapprove
not say vote

Prime Minister and Liberal
Party leader Justin 50% 18% 78% 52% 54% 54% 16% 41% 46% 87% 13%)
Trudeau
Opposition and
Conservative Party leader 35% 70% 23% 18% 25% 28% 42% 16% 26% 23% 51%
Andrew Scheer
N D tic Part

ew bemocratic Farty 35%| 25%| 40%| 55%| 24%| 32%| 21% 24% 20% 43% 28%)
leader Jagmeet Singh
Bloc Quebecois leader

. 8% 3% 6% 8% 76% 6% 8% 3% 7% 10% 6%)

Martine Ouellet
Green Party leader 40%| 20%| 51%| s206| 46%| 79%| 33% 34% 26% 53% 29%
Elizabeth May

Q4. [Unfavourable Summary] Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of each of the following leaders?

I
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performance
Total
Rather | 1di .
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other ather did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Prime Minister and Liberal
Party leader Justin a5%| 8206 200| a6%| 39%| 40%| 71% 36% 34% 10% 85%
Trudeau
Opposition and
Conservative Party leader 32%| 11%| 47%| 53%| 43%| 31%| 20% 13% 16% 42% 25%
Andrew Scheer
New D icp
ew Democratic Party 20%| 47| 21%| 16%| 45%| 20%| 32% 21% 27% 18% 42%
leader Jagmeet Singh
eSOl S 1206  10%| 16%| 14%| 14%| 8%| 15% 5% 8% 14% 12%
Martine Ouellet
Sﬁj;g;?g;;ader 34%| 61%| 27%| 28%| 24%| 8%| 43% 15% 22% 23% 50%




Q4. [Prime Minister and Liberal Party leader Justin Trudeau] Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of each of the following

leaders?
O Il t
2015 Federal Vote veral governmen
performance
Total
Rath I did not .
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other atner '@ no Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Very favourable 17% 4% 35% 11% 8% 10% 9% 17% 35% 1%
Moderately favourable 33% 13% 43% 41% 47% 44% 16% 32% 29% 53% 12%)
Moderately unfavourable 19% 25% 12% 31% 11% 25% 15% 15% 17% 8% 32%
Very unfavourable 25% 57% 9% 15% 27% 15% 56% 20% 17% 2% 53%
Don't know/Can't say 5% 0% 2% 3% 7% 6% 13% 23% 20% 3% 2%
Top2box 50% 18% 78% 52% 54% 54% 16% 41% 46% 87% 13%)
Bottom2box 45% 82% 20% 46% 39% 40% 71% 36% 34% 10% 85%
Q4. [Opposition and Conservative Party leader Andrew Scheer] Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of each of the following
leaders?
2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
cpc | LB | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other | RAEr fldidnot) e Disapprove
not say vote
Very favourable 10% 27% 3% 3% 7% 3% 5% 4% 4% 16%
Moderately favourable 25% 44% 20% 14% 18% 25% 42% 11% 22% 19% 35%
Moderately unfavourable 19% 8% 28% 25% 30% 18% 29% 5% 9% 24% 15%
Very unfavourable 14% 2% 19% 28% 13% 13% 8% 7% 18% 10%
Don't know/Can't say 33% 19% 30% 29% 32% 41% 29% 71% 58% 35% 24%
Top2box 35% 70% 23% 18% 25% 28% 42% 16% 26% 23% 51%
Bottom2box 32% 11% 47% 53% 43% 31% 29% 13% 16% 42% 25%
Q4. [New Democratic Party leader Jagmeet Singh] Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of each of the following leaders?
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performance
Total
Rath 1 di .
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other ather did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Very favourable 9% 4% 11% 22% 2% 5% 8% 4% 13% 5%
Moderately favourable 25% 21% 29% 34% 23% 26% 21% 16% 16% 30% 22%
Moderately unfavourable 15% 23% 12% 11% 10% 8% 27% 11% 14% 11% 19%
Very unfavourable 14% 24% 9% 6% 35% 13% 6% 9% 13% 7% 23%
Don't know/Can't say 37% 28% 38% 28% 31% 48% 46% 55% 53% 39% 30%
Top2box 35% 25% 40% 55% 24% 32% 21% 24% 20% 43% 28%
Bottom2box 29% 47% 21% 16% 45% 20% 32% 21% 27% 18% 42%




Q4. [Bloc Quebecois leader Martine Ouellet] Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of each of the following leaders?

2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Very favourable 7% 2% 38% 13% 7% 3% 6% 9%
Moderately favourable 25% 21% 23% 28% 38% 23% 21% 11% 25% 30% 19%)
Moderately unfavourable 20% 19% 25% 21% 7% 25% 22% 26% 17% 21% 20%
Very unfavourable 30% 51% 39% 32% 6% 24% 21% 5% 15% 27% 38%
Don't know/Can't say 18% 8% 13% 19% 11% 14% 35% 51% 40% 15% 14%
Top2box 32% 23% 23% 28% 76% 36% 21% 17% 28% 36% 28%
Bottom2box 50% 70% 64% 52% 14% 50% 43% 31% 32% 48% 58%

Q4. [Green Party leader Elizabeth May] Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of each of the following leaders?
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performance
Total
cpc | LB | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other f;tzgl ! d\:gt:m Approve Disapprove
Very favourable 9% 3% 12% 11% 7% 39% 7% 7% 14% 5%)
Moderately favourable 31% 17% 39% 41% 39% 40% 33% 27% 19% 39% 24%
Moderately unfavourable 20% 31% 17% 20% 7% 7% 24% 7% 14% 16% 26%
Very unfavourable 15% 29% 10% 8% 17% 1% 19% 8% 9% 7% 25%
Don't know/Can't sa) 26% 19% 22% 20% 30% 13% 24% 50% 51% 24% 21%
y
Top2box 40% 20% 51% 52% 46% 79% 33% 34% 26% 53% 29%
Bottom2box 34% 61% 27% 28% 24% 8% 43% 15% 22% 23% 50%

Q5. If a federal election were held tomorrow, how certain are you about which party's candidate you would support?
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performance
Total
Rath 1 di .
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other ather did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Very Certain - | know
exactly who | would 40% 59% 43% 33% 34% 32% 25% 10% 18% 40% 43%
support
Somewhat Certain - | know
who | am leaning towards 36%| 30%| 40%| 41%| 43%| 48%| 26% 32% 26% 43% 30%
but | could change my
mind
Uncertain - I really don't
24% 11% 18% 26% 23% 20% 49% 57% 56% 17% 27%
know who | would support




Q6. If a federal election were held tomorrow, which one of the following parties would you be most likely to support in your constituency?

(@) l t
2015 Federal Vote veral governmen
performance
Total
Rath 1 did not .
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other ather '@ no Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Conservative Party 28% 83% 10% 6% 2% 11% 23% 6% 11% 7% 52%
Liberal Party 27% 5% 61% 12% 14% 6% 13% 21% 52% 3%
N D tic Part
(NeI‘DNP) CMOCTatic Farty 13%|  1%|  8w| 53%| 4%| 10% 5% 8% 13% 12%
Bloc Quebecois 3% 1% 0% 1% 60% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Green Party 4% 1% 2% 4% 54% 2% 7% 4% 5%
Other party 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 41% 1% 0% 1%
Undecided/Would not vote 7% 2% 4% 5% 2% 6% 6% 13% 30% 5% 6%
Not sure/Can't say 17% 7% 14% 19% 16% 12% 30% 59% 23% 14% 17%
Q6/7. Likely to support - Including leaners
l t
2015 Federal Vote Overall governmen
performance
Total
Rath 1 di t .
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other ather did no Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Conservative Party 30% 87% 11% 7% 2% 12% 28% 11% 13% 9% 56%
Liberal Party 30% 5% 65% 14% 14% 7% 15% 26% 56% 4%
N D tic Part
(NeI;VP) emocratic marty 16%| 2% 11%| 61%|  4%| 10% 7%|  10% 16% 15%
Bloc Quebecois 3% 1% 1% 1% 64% 2% 2% 4% 3%)
Green Party 6% 1% 3% 6% 64% 4% 8% 5% 6%
Other party 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 41% 2% 1% 0% 2%)
Undecided/Would not vote 15% 3% 9% 11% 15% 6% 30% 59% 40% 10% 13%
2015 Federal Vote Overall government
Total i
crc | LB | NDP | BLOC | Green | other | RAthEr [ldidnoty o ove Disapprove
not say vote
Sample Size 1274 375 452 209 47* 49* 10* 42* 90* 646 587
Q6/7. Likely to support - Including leaners, excluding not sure
2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
cec | Le | nop | BLOC | Green | other | RAINEN | ldidnot i, e Disapprove
not say vote
Conservative Party 35% 90% 12% 8% 2% 13% 41% 27% 22% 10% 65%
Liberal Party 35% 6% 71% 15% 17% 8% 37% 44% 62% 5%
(NNeg’P?emocrat'c Party 18%|  2%| 12| 68%|  4%| 10% 7%  17% 18% 18%
Bloc Quebecois 4% 1% 1% 1% 75% 5% 3% 4% 4%
Green Party 6% 1% 4% 6% 67% 9% 13% 6% 7%
Other party 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 59% 5% 1% 1% 2%




2015 Federal Vote

Overall government

Total i
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Sample Size 1492 387 496 234 55* 52* 14* 102 151 718 678

Q8. [Positive Impact] Overall, would yo

the following?

u say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive o

r negative impact on each of
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performance
Total
Rather | 1did not ,
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other ather 'd no Approve Disapprove
not say vote
The economy 27%| 10%| 47%| 21%| 36%| 25% 16% 18% 49% 6%
gz’r‘l?jd:t;;:p”ta“o” onthel  cioe| 3206| 76%| 6106 as%6| sew| 16% 40% 47% 82% 29%
Jobs/Employment 26%| 10%| 45%| 23%| 31%| 20%| 8% 17% 19% 45% 7%
The relationship between
the federal government 27% 13% 45% 23% 21% 20% 16% 18% 19% 46% 8%
and the provinces
Health Care 17%|  8%| 27%| 16%|  3%| 16%| 16% 13% 22% 29% 5%
ecrl]'\?:ritsnizrge/ The 30%| 16%| 47%| 30%| 21%| 28%| 8% 19% 21% 49% 11%
Infrastructure - i.e.
p”o:tass :t'g ure - i.e. roads, 26%| 14%| 38%| 25%| 42%| 24% 21% 23% 42% 11%
Democracy 30%|  13%| 47%| 32%| 32%| 22%| 16% 17% 25% 52% 9%
Trade opportunities 29%| 13%| 45%| 32%| 23%| 20%| 8% 18% 23% 49% 9%
Relations with the US 26%| 11%| 38%| 25%| 23%| 26%| 23% 22% 25% 43% 10%
National Unity 30%|  16%| 47%| 30%| 16%| 21%| 16% 22% 29% 54% 8%
Energy/Oil sector 14%|  6%| 24%| 11%| 13%| 11%| 24% 10% 13% 24% 4%
First Nations
issues/indigenous affairs 38%| 24%| 54%| 38%| 44%| 41%| 8% 29% 29% 59% 20%
The Canadian tax system 15%|  6%| 25%| 13%| 20%| 8% 14% 14% 27% 3%
The Canadian middle class |  20%|  7%| 34%| 16%| 24%| 17%| 16% 17% 14% 35% 4%




Q8. [No Impact] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of the
following?
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performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote

The economy 31% 26% 32% 43% 29% 41% 45% 28% 24% 34% 30%
Canada's reputationonthel o 1 50001 1406] 2106 3106| 19%| 36% 22% 17% 11% 33%
world stage
Jobs/Employment 40% 43% 38% 47% 50% 45% 54% 31% 29% 38% 46%

The relationship between
the federal government 36% 31% 38% 41% 39% 42% 47% 24% 35% 38% 36%
and the provinces

Health Care 48%| 47%| 54%| 49%| 51%| 50%| 30% 38% 39% 51% 49%)
Climate change/The a0%| 46%| 39%| 40%| 4a5%| 32| 57% 31% 36% 35% 48%)
environment

Infrastructure - i.e. road

p”O:f‘SS relt’g T = (Heh (ROTELe sy a2%| asw| 44| a7w|  30%| 48%| 80 34% 28% 41% 47%
Democracy 38% 40% 37% 40% 37% A47% 35% 30% 30% 36% 42%
Trade opportunities 34%|  34%| 36%| 36%| 43%| 43%| 46% 29% 25% 32% 40%)
Relations with the US 39%|  41%| 44%| 42%| 28%| 47%| 19% 24% 24% 38% 42%)
National Unity 35%| 33%| 35%| 42%| 39%| 51%| 39% 27% 25% 32% 40%)
Energy/Oil sector 34%| 25%| 43%| 36%| 41%| 33%| 24% 33% 30% 43% 27%
First Nations

. ! . 30%| 36%| 27%| 33%| 26%| 32%| 55% 24% 25% 25% 37%
issues/Indigenous affairs

The Canadian tax system 31%| 19%| 39%| 37%| 48%| 30%| 32% 26% 21% 41% 200
The Canadian middle class |  35%| 26%| 41%| 42| 53%| 48%| 31% 27% 27% 44% 20%)

Q8. [Negative Impact] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of
the following?

2015 Eederal Vote Overall government

performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote

The economy 32% 61% 13% 27% 24% 17% 49% 32% 28% 7% 59%
Canada's reputationonthel . qo 1 5300l gog| 1206 1206 10%| 37% 16% 14% 2% 329%
world stage
Jobs/Employment 22% 44% 9% 21% 7% 19% 30% 25% 17% 5% 42%

The relationship between
the federal government 25% 50% 9% 22% 28% 14% 32% 28% 16% 5% 48%
and the provinces

Health Care 23%| 39%| 11%| 26%| 35%| 22%| 48% 24% 13% 10% 40%)
S:\'/Ti‘fgsnfzs?ge’ LC 18%| 28%| 79| 2206 2206 2206] 25% 18% 15% 7% 32%
Infrastr re-i.e.r

astructure - i.e. roads, 179%|  31%|  8w| 18%| 13%|  o%| 11% 20% 14% 4% 32%
ports, etc.
Democracy 20%| 39%|  9%| 18%| 19%| 20%| 43% 21% 12% 3% 40%
Trade opportunities 21% 45% 7% 17% 17% 11% 34% 22% 16% 5% 40%
Relations with the US 23%| 40%| 11%| 23%| 39%| 10%| 52% 20% 18% 9% 40%
National Unity 22%|  45%|  9%| 18%| 27%| 10%| 40% 18% 18% 4% 44%)
Energy/Oil sector 36%| 64%| 20%| 37%| 34%| 39%| 47% 26% 23% 16% 61%
First Nations
. ! . 18%| 200%|  9%| 2206 17%| 13%| 32% 15% 17% 6% 33%
issues/Indigenous affairs
The Canadian tax system 41%|  70%| 24%| 42%| 22%| 38%| 62% 36% 31% 18% 69%

The Canadian middle class 33% 62% 18% 32% 13% 23% 47% 27% 24% 10% 61%




Q8. [The economy] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of the

following?
O Il t
2015 Federal Vote verall governmen
performance
Total
Rath I did not .
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other n:t sz; \:otgo Approve Disapprove

Positive impact 27% 10% 47% 21% 36% 25% 16% 18% 49% 6%

No impact/Neutral 31% 26% 32% 43% 29% 41% 45% 28% 24% 34% 30%

Negative impact 32% 61% 13% 27% 24% 17% 49% 32% 28% 7% 59%

Don't know/Can't say 10% 3% 7% 9% 10% 18% 6% 23% 30% 10% 4%
Q8. [Canada's reputation on the world stage] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or
negative impact on each of the following?

O Il t
2015 Federal Vote verall governmen
performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other r?c?tt:z; ! d\:gtzm Approve Disapprove

Positive impact 54% 32% 76% 61% 45% 59% 16% 40% 47% 82% 29%

No impact/Neutral 21% 30% 14% 21% 31% 19% 36% 22% 17% 11% 33%

Negative impact 16% 33% 6% 12% 12% 10% 37% 16% 14% 2% 32%

Don't know/Can't say 8% 5% 4% 6% 12% 11% 11% 22% 21% 4% 6%)

Q8. [Jobs/Employment] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of

the following?

Il t
2015 Federal Vote Overall governmen
performance
Total
Rath 1 di t .
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other ather did no Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Positive impact 26% 10% 45% 23% 31% 20% 8% 17% 19% 45% 7%
No impact/Neutral 40% 43% 38% 47% 50% 45% 54% 31% 29% 38% 46%
Negative impact 22% 44% 9% 21% 7% 19% 30% 25% 17% 5% 42%
Don't know/Can't say 11% 3% 8% 9% 12% 16% 9% 28% 35% 12% 5%
Q8. [The relationship between the federal government and the provinces] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin
Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of the following?
Il
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performance
Total
Rath 1 di .
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other ather did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Positive impact 27% 13% 45% 23% 21% 20% 16% 18% 19% 46% 8%
No impact/Neutral 36% 31% 38% 41% 39% 42% A47% 24% 35% 38% 36%
Negative impact 25% 50% 9% 22% 28% 14% 32% 28% 16% 5% 48%
Don't know/Can't say 13% 6% 9% 13% 12% 24% 6% 30% 31% 11% 8%

Q8. [Health Care] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of the

following?
2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Positive impact 17% 8% 27% 16% 3% 16% 16% 13% 22% 29% 5%
No impact/Neutral 48% A7% 54% 49% 51% 50% 30% 38% 39% 51% 49%
Negative impact 23% 39% 11% 26% 35% 22% 48% 24% 13% 10% 40%
Don't know/Can't say 11% 6% 8% 9% 10% 11% 6% 25% 25% 9% 6%




Q8. [Climate change/The environment] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative
impact on each of the following?

2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Positive impact 30% 16% 47% 30% 21% 28% 8% 19% 21% 49% 11%
No impact/Neutral 40% 46% 39% 40% 45% 32% 57% 31% 36% 35% 48%
Negative impact 18% 28% 7% 22% 22% 22% 25% 18% 15% 7% 32%
Don't know/Can't say 12% 10% 7% 8% 12% 18% 11% 32% 28% 9% 9%

Q8. [Infrastructure - i.e. roads, ports, etc.] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative
impact on each of the following?

2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Positive impact 26% 14% 38% 25% 42% 24% 21% 23% 42% 11%
No impact/Neutral 42% 45% 44% 47% 30% 48% 80% 34% 28% 41% 47%
Negative impact 17% 31% 8% 18% 13% 9% 11% 20% 14% 4% 32%
Don't know/Can't say 14% 10% 10% 10% 14% 20% 9% 25% 34% 12% 10%

Q8. [Democracy] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of the

following?

2015 Federal Vote

Overall government

performance
Total
cec | LB | NDP | BLOC | Green | other | R3ther |ldidnoty e Disapprove
notsay | vote
Positive impact 30%|  13%| 47%)|  32%)| 32%)| 22%)| 16% 7% 25% 52% 9%
No impact/Neutral 38%| 40%| 37%| 40%| 37%| 47%| 35% 30% 30% 36% 42%)
Negative impact 20%| 39%|  9%| 18%| 19%| 20%| 43% 21% 12% 3% 20%)
Don't know/Can't say 120 8% 7% 10%| 12%] 11%] 6% 33% 33% 9% 9%

Q8. [Trade opportunities] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each

of the following?

2015 Federal Vote

Overall government

performance
Total
cec | Le | nop | BLOC | Green | other | RAINEr fldidnot i, e Disapprove
not say vote
Positive impact 29% 13% 45% 32% 23% 20% 8% 18% 23% 49% 9%
No impact/Neutral 34% 34% 36% 36% 43% 43% 46% 29% 25% 32% 40%
Negative impact 21% 45% 7% 17% 17% 11% 34% 22% 16% 5% 40%
Don't know/Can't say 16% 9% 11% 16% 17% 26% 13% 31% 37% 15% 11%




Q8. [Relations with the US] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on

each of the following?

2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Positive impact 26% 11% 38% 25% 23% 26% 23% 22% 25% 43% 10%
No impact/Neutral 39% 41% 44% 42% 28% 47% 19% 24% 24% 38% 42%
Negative impact 23% 40% 11% 23% 39% 10% 52% 20% 18% 9% 40%
Don't know/Can't say 12% 8% 6% 10% 10% 17% 6% 34% 33% 11% 8%

Q8. [National Unity] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of the

following?
2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Positive impact 30% 16% 47% 30% 16% 21% 16% 22% 29% 54% 8%
No impact/Neutral 35% 33% 35% 42% 39% 51% 39% 27% 25% 32% 40%
Negative impact 22% 45% 9% 18% 27% 10% 40% 18% 18% 4% 44%
Don't know/Can't say 12% 6% 8% 11% 18% 18% 6% 33% 28% 10% 8%

Q8. [Energy/Qil sector] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of

the following?

Il t
2015 Federal Vote Overall governmen
performance
Total
Rath 1 di t .
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other ather did no Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Positive impact 14% 6% 24% 11% 13% 11% 24% 10% 13% 24% 4%
No impact/Neutral 34% 25% 43% 36% 41% 33% 24% 33% 30% 43% 27%
Negative impact 36% 64% 20% 37% 34% 39% 47% 26% 23% 16% 61%
Don't know/Can't say 15% 6% 13% 16% 12% 18% 6% 30% 34% 16% 8%
Q8. [First Nations issues/Indigenous affairs] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or
negative impact on each of the following?
Il
2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
Rath 1 di .
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other ather did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Positive impact 38% 24% 54% 38% 44% 41% 8% 29% 29% 59% 20%
No impact/Neutral 30% 36% 27% 33% 26% 32% 55% 24% 25% 25% 37%
Negative impact 18% 29% 9% 22% 17% 13% 32% 15% 17% 6% 33%
Don't know/Can't say 13% 11% 10% 8% 13% 13% 6% 31% 30% 10% 11%

Q8. [The Canadian tax system] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on

each of the following?

2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Positive impact 15% 6% 25% 13% 20% 8% 14% 14% 27% 3%
No impact/Neutral 31% 19% 39% 37% 48% 30% 32% 26% 21% 41% 22%)
Negative impact 41% 70% 24% 42% 22% 38% 62% 36% 31% 18% 69%
Don't know/Can't say 13% 5% 11% 8% 10% 24% 6% 24% 34% 13% 5%




Q8. [The Canadian middle class] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact

on each of the following?

2015 Federal Vote

Overall government

performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Positive impact 20% 7% 34% 16% 24% 17% 16% 17% 14% 35% 4%
No impact/Neutral 35% 26% 41% 42% 53% 48% 31% 27% 27% 44% 29%
Negative impact 33% 62% 18% 32% 13% 23% 47% 27% 24% 10% 61%
Don't know/Can't say 11% 5% 7% 10% 10% 12% 6% 28% 34% 11% 6%
Q9. [Approve Summary] And, here are some more specific measures the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has taken since taking
office. Would you say you approve or disapprove of each one?
2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Setting immigration targets
at 300,000 new immigrants, | o0 | 5000l 5goe|  asoe| 28%| 53| 320 27% 33% 62% 18%
including 40,000 refugees,
per year
Introducing legislation to
legali ij f
egalise marijuana for 500%| 31%| 65%| 58%| 43%| 66%| 66% 34% 47% 66% 37%
recreational use by
summer 2018
Requiring every province
to put a price on carbon
emissions by next year in 520| 25%| 70%| 62%| 71%| 71%| 39% 42% 47% 75% 31%
order to meet
commitments under the
Paris agreement
Naming a cabinet in which
half of the ministers are 70% 52% 83% 80% 74% 76% 63% 60% 58% 87% 55%
women
Approving the
TransMountain Pipeline 520| 77%| 53%| 33%| 25%| 40%| 63% 39% 34% 49% 59%
between Alberta and
British Columbia
Rejecting the Northern
Pipeli
Gateway Pipeline between | 500 | 50001 490 4006|5506 54%| 33% 30% 35% 55% 25%)
Alberta and British
Columbia
Limiting annual increases
in federal health transfer 35% 32% 42% 30% 18% 28% 37% 31% 32% 46% 24%
payments to 3 per cent
Adding gender identity and
i h
expression to the 60%| 40%| 76%| 7a%| 4sw| 71%| 26% 47% 54% 80% 43%
Canadian Human Rights
Code
Settling Omar Khadr's
| i i h
awsuit against the 25%| 9w 41%| 28%| 21%| 32%| 15% 14% 17% 39% 11%
Canadian government for
$10.5 million




Q9. [Disapprove Summary] And, here are some more specific measures the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has taken since taking
office. Would you say you approve or disapprove of each one?

Total

2015 Federal Vote

Overall government
performance

CPC

LIB

NDP

BLOC | Green

Other

Rather
not say

1 did not
vote

Approve Disapprove

Setting immigration targets
at 300,000 new immigrants,
including 40,000 refugees,
per year

51%

76%

37%

43%

60% 41%

62%

48%

47%

31% T7%)

Introducing legislation to
legalise marijuana for
recreational use by
summer 2018

41%

64%

31%

36%

45% 24%

34%

37%

34%

29% 57%

Requiring every province
to put a price on carbon
emissions by next year in
order to meet
commitments under the
Paris agreement

35%

67%

22%

25%

10% 23%

55%

26%

27%

16% 59%

Naming a cabinet in which
half of the ministers are
women

17%

35%

9%

12%

6% 10%

26%

13%

13%

% 29%

Approving the
TransMountain Pipeline
between Alberta and
British Columbia

27%

12%

29%

43%

49% 36%

15%

28%

21%

31% 24%

Rejecting the Northern
Gateway Pipeline between
Alberta and British
Columbia

39%

71%

30%

25%

18% 16%

47%

32%

24%

24% 58%

Limiting annual increases
in federal health transfer
payments to 3 per cent

37%

48%

32%

42%

59% 40%

40%

26%

16%

28% 51%

Adding gender identity and
expression to the
Canadian Human Rights
Code

27%

50%

17%

17%

19% 22%

65%

22%

21%

12% 45%

Settling Omar Khadr's
lawsuit against the
Canadian government for
$10.5 million

59%

88%

47%

57%

60% 48%

79%

46%

40%

44% 80%

Q9. [Setting immigration targets at 300,000 new immigrants, including 40,000 refugees, per year] Would you say you approve or disapprove of

this?

2015 Federal Vote

Overall government

performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Strongly approve 13% 3% 19% 11% 7% 29% 16% 9% 18% 22% 4%
Moderately approve 27% 17% 37% 34% 21% 24% 17% 18% 15% 40% 14%
Moderately disapprove 19% 24% 18% 15% 12% 19% 19% 20% 17% 19% 21%
Strongly disapprove 32% 52% 19% 28% 48% 22% 44% 28% 30% 12% 56%
Don't know/Can't say 10% 4% 7% 12% 12% 6% 6% 25% 21% 7% 5%
Top2box 39% 20% 56% 45% 28% 53% 32% 27% 33% 62% 18%
Bottom2box 51% 76% 37% 43% 60% 41% 62% 48% 47% 31% 77%)




Q9. [Introducing legislation to legalise marijuana for recreational use by summer 2018] Would you say you approve or disapprove of this?

2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote

Strongly approve 22% 9% 33% 29% 13% 32% 15% 14% 21% 31% 14%
Moderately approve 28% 22% 33% 29% 30% 34% 51% 20% 26% 35% 23%
Moderately disapprove 12% 15% 11% 9% 12% 11% 8% 15% 9% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 29% 48% 19% 26% 32% 13% 26% 22% 25% 17% 43%
Don't know/Can't say 8% 5% 4% 7% 12% 10% 29% 19% 5% 7%
Top2box 50% 31% 65% 58% 43% 66% 66% 34% 47% 66% 37%
Bottom2box 41% 64% 31% 36% 45% 24% 34% 37% 34% 29% 57%

Q9. [Requiring every province to put a price on carbon emissions by next year in order to meet commitments under the Paris agreement]

Would you say you approve or disapprove of this?
2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
crc | LB | NDP | BLOC | Green | other | RAthEr [ldidnoty o ve Disapprove
not say vote

Strongly approve 25% 8% 36% 32% 40% 19% 16% 14% 25% 38% 14%
Moderately approve 27% 16% 34% 30% 31% 52% 23% 28% 22% 38% 17%
Moderately disapprove 12% 15% 12% 10% 6% 12% 14% 11% 12% 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 23% 52% 10% 15% 4% 11% 41% 15% 14% 5% 44%
Don't know/Can't say 13% 8% 8% 13% 19% 6% 6% 32% 26% 8% 10%
Top2box 52% 25% 70% 62% 71% 71% 39% 42% A7% 75% 31%
Bottom2box 35% 67% 22% 25% 10% 23% 55% 26% 27% 16% 59%

Q9. [Naming a cabinet in which half of the ministers are women] Would you say you approve or disapprove of this?

2015 Eederal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Strongly approve 35% 15% 48% 44% 41% 42% 18% 28% 35% 50% 21%
Moderately approve 34% 37% 36% 35% 33% 34% 44% 33% 23% 37% 35%
Moderately disapprove 11% 20% 6% 9% 2% 6% 20% 8% 9% 5% 17%
Strongly disapprove 6% 14% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 1% 12%)
Don't know/Can't say 13% 14% 8% 9% 20% 14% 12% 26% 29% 6% 15%
Top2box 70% 52% 83% 80% 74% 76% 63% 60% 58% 87% 55%
Bottom2box 17% 35% 9% 12% 6% 10% 26% 13% 13% 7% 29%

Q9. [Approving the TransMountain Pipeline between Alberta and British Columbia] Would you say you approve or disapprove of this?

2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
cec | Le | nop | BLOC | Green | other | RAINEr fldidnot i, e Disapprove
not say vote
Strongly approve 22% 46% 16% 13% 5% 9% 33% 11% 15% 16% 32%
Moderately approve 29% 31% 36% 20% 20% 31% 30% 28% 19% 34% 28%
Moderately disapprove 15% 6% 17% 22% 22% 18% 16% 13% 20% 10%
Strongly disapprove 12% 5% 12% 21% 27% 18% 15% 12% 9% 12% 14%
Don't know/Can't say 22% 11% 19% 24% 26% 24% 21% 34% 45% 19% 17%
Top2box 52% 77% 53% 33% 25% 40% 63% 39% 34% 49% 59%
Bottom2box 27% 12% 29% 43% 49% 36% 15% 28% 21% 31% 24%




Q9. [Rejecting the Northern Gateway Pipeline between Alberta and British Columbia] Would you say you approve or disapprove of this?

2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other riitzz; ! d\:gtr;ot Approve Disapprove
Strongly approve 18% 6% 20% 30% 34% 33% 33% 11% 18% 25% 12%
Moderately approve 21% 14% 29% 20% 22% 21% 19% 17% 30% 13%)
Moderately disapprove 16% 18% 18% 15% 13% 9% 11% 15% 13% 17% 17%
Strongly disapprove 22% 53% 11% 11% 5% 7% 36% 18% 12% 7% 41%
Don't know/Can't say 23% 9% 22% 25% 27% 30% 20% 38% 40% 21% 17%
Top2box 39% 20% 49% 49% 55% 54% 33% 30% 35% 55% 25%
Bottom2box 39% 71% 30% 25% 18% 16% 47% 32% 24% 24% 58%
Q9. [Limiting annual increases in federal health transfer payments to 3 per cent] Would you say you approve or disapprove of this?
2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
cpc | LB | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other E::ZZ; ! d\:gtr;m Approve Disapprove
Strongly approve 9% 7% 12% 8% 1% 8% 24% 7% 7% 13% 5%)
Moderately approve 26% 26% 30% 22% 17% 20% 13% 23% 25% 33% 20%
Moderately disapprove 21% 22% 24% 25% 22% 30% 21% 13% 9% 20% 25%
Strongly disapprove 16% 26% 8% 17% 37% 10% 19% 13% 7% 8% 26%
Don't know/Can't say 28% 19% 26% 28% 23% 32% 24% 43% 52% 26% 25%
Top2box 35% 32% 42% 30% 18% 28% 37% 31% 32% 46% 24%
Bottom2box 37% 48% 32% 42% 59% 40% 40% 26% 16% 28% 51%
Q9. [Adding gender identity and expression to the Canadian Human Rights Code] Would you say you approve or disapprove of this?
2015 Eederal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other r?c?ttzz; ! d\;gtr;ot Approve Disapprove
Strongly approve 31% 13% 43% 40% 15% 44% 22% 32% 45% 17%
Moderately approve 30% 27% 34% 34% 32% 26% 26% 26% 22% 35% 25%
Moderately disapprove 13% 20% 10% 9% 9% 8% 22% 13% 7% 8% 18%
Strongly disapprove 14% 30% 6% 8% 10% 14% 44% 9% 14% 4% 27%
Don't know/Can't say 13% 11% 7% 8% 33% 7% 9% 30% 25% 8% 12%
Top2box 60% 40% 76% 74% 48% 71% 26% 47% 54% 80% 43%
Bottom2box 27% 50% 17% 17% 19% 22% 65% 22% 21% 12% 45%

Q9. [Settling Omar Khadr's lawsuit against the Canadian government for $10.5 million] Would you say you approve or disapprove of this?

2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
cec | Le | nop | BLOC | Green | other | RAINEr fldidnot i, e Disapprove
not say vote
Strongly approve 9% 3% 14% 11% 5% 12% 8% 4% 4% 13% 5%
Moderately approve 16% 6% 26% 16% 17% 20% 8% 9% 13% 27% 6%
Moderately disapprove 13% 9% 15% 18% 13% 15% 8% 7% 11% 18% 9%
Strongly disapprove 46% 79% 32% 39% A7% 33% 71% 39% 28% 26% 72%
Don't know/Can't say 16% 4% 13% 16% 18% 20% 6% 40% 43% 17% 9%
Top2box 25% 9% 41% 28% 21% 32% 15% 14% 17% 39% 11%
Bottom2box 59% 88% 47% 57% 60% 48% 79% 46% 40% 44% 80%




Q10. Overall, would you say:

2015 Federal Vote

Overall government

performance
Total
Rath I did not .
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other ather '@ no Approve Disapprove
not say vote
The Liberal government
was right to run deficits
larger than $10 billion, 30% 7% 48% 35% 29% 25% 8% 28% 31% 51% 9%
even though it broke a
promise
The Liberal government
was wrong to run deficits
larger than $10 billion - it 70% 93% 52% 65% 71% 75% 92% 72% 69% 49% 91%
should have kept its
promise
Q11. Which of the following statements best reflects your opinion on electoral reform and the Trudeau Liberals’ handling of it?
2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
Rath 1 di t .
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other aher did no Approve Disapprove
not say vote
The Liberal government
was right to not pursue 3a%| 38%| 39%| 25%| 25%| 27%| 24% 23%|  37% 38% 30%
electoral reform, even
though it broke a promise
The Liberal government
was wrong to not pursue 66%| 62%| 61%| 75%| 75%| 73%|  76% 77%|  63% 62% 70%
electoral reform - it should
have kept its promise




Q12. [Support summary] For each one listed below, please indicate whether you support or oppose it.

Total

2015 Federal Vote

Overall government
performance

CPC

LIB

NDP

BLOC | Green

Other

Rather
not say

1 did not
vote

Approve Disapprove

Lowering the tax rate on
the middle bracket
(earnings between $44,700
and $89,400) from 22% to
20.5%

84%

84%

90%

87%

75% 84%

94%

71%

2%

92% 80%

Creating a new tax bracket
for income above $200,000
with a rate of 33%

73%

63%

82%

83%

7% 80%

83%

62%

55%

85% 64%

Proposing new rules
limiting "income
sprinkling" (small business
owners paying salaries to
their family members in
order to take advantage of
lower tax brackets)

54%

42%

66%

61%

69% 45%

25%

43%

48%

69% 42%

Proposing an extra tax on
"passive investment
income" held by small
businesses that would be
applied when that money
leaves the business as
personal income

42%

31%

51%

50%

48% 40%

14%

32%

31%

54% 32%




Q12. [Oppose summary] For each one listed below, please indicate whether you support or oppose it.

2015 Federal Vote Overall government

performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Lowering the tax rate on
the middle bracket
(earnings between $44,700 8% 10% 5% 8% 10% 10% 7% 7% 5% 12%
and $89,400) from 22% to
20.5%

Creating a new tax bracket
for income above $200,000 15% 28% 11% 8% 3% 12% 11% 9% 15% 7% 25%

with a rate of 33%

Proposing new rules
limiting "income
sprinkling" (small business
owners paying salaries to 31% 50% 25% 24% 11% 41% 57% 28% 18% 21% 45%
their family members in
order to take advantage of
lower tax brackets)

Proposing an extra tax on
"passive investment
income" held by small
businesses that would be 35% 54% 30% 25% 22% 34% 59% 26% 30% 25% 49%
applied when that money
leaves the business as
personal income

Q12. [Lowering the tax rate on the middle bracket (earnings between $44,700 and $89,400) from 22% to 20.5%] Level of support

2015 Eederal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Strongly support 52% 48% 61% 52% 53% 55% 59% 40% 41% 64% 42%
Moderately support 32% 37% 29% 35% 22% 29% 35% 31% 31% 28% 38%)
Moderately oppose 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 10% 3% 5% 4% 6%
Strongly oppose 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5%
Don't know/Can't say 8% 6% 4% 5% 15% 5% 6% 23% 21% 3% 8%
Top2box 84% 84% 90% 87% 75% 84% 94% 71% 72% 92% 80%
Bottom2box 8% 10% 5% 8% 10% 10% 7% 7% 5% 12%

Q12. [Creating a new tax bracket for income above $200,000 with a rate of 33%)] Level of support

2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
cpc | LB | NDP [ BLOC | Green | Other | RAEr |ldidnot) e Disapprove
not say vote
Strongly support 45% 35% 51% 55% 57% 49% 48% 37% 33% 54% 37%
Moderately support 28% 28% 32% 28% 21% 31% 35% 25% 22% 31% 26%
Moderately oppose 8% 14% 7% 5% 1% 8% 5% 7% 5% 12%
Strongly oppose 7% 14% 4% 2% 2% 3% 11% 4% 8% 2% 12%)
Don't know/Can't say 12% 9% 7% 9% 19% 8% 6% 29% 30% 8% 12%
Top2box 73% 63% 82% 83% 77% 80% 83% 62% 55% 85% 64%
Bottom2box 15% 28% 11% 8% 3% 12% 11% 9% 15% 7% 25%




Q12. [Proposing new rules limiting "income sprinkling" (small business owners paying salaries to their family members in order to take
advantage of lower tax brackets)] Level of support

2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Strongly support 28% 18% 34% 34% 46% 29% 8% 24% 25% 38% 20%
Moderately support 26% 24% 32% 28% 23% 16% 17% 19% 24% 32% 22%
Moderately oppose 18% 23% 15% 18% 10% 28% 19% 17% 10% 15% 22%
Strongly oppose 13% 27% 9% 6% 1% 12% 38% 11% 7% 6% 23%
Don't know/Can't say 15% 8% 10% 15% 20% 14% 18% 30% 34% 10% 13%
Top2box 54% 42% 66% 61% 69% 45% 25% 43% 48% 69% 42%
Bottom2box 31% 50% 25% 24% 11% 41% 57% 28% 18% 21% 45%

Q12. [Proposing an extra tax on "passive investment income" held by small businesses that would be applied when that money leaves the
business as personal income] Level of support

2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
cpc | LB | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other E::ZZ; ! d\:gt:c’t Approve Disapprove
Strongly support 19% 13% 24% 23% 30% 19% 14% 15% 26% 13%
Moderately support 23% 18% 28% 27% 18% 21% 14% 18% 16% 28% 19%
Moderately oppose 19% 23% 19% 17% 17% 14% 29% 13% 18% 18% 22%
Strongly oppose 16% 31% 10% 8% 5% 20% 30% 14% 12% 7% 27%
Don't know/Can't say 23% 14% 19% 25% 30% 26% 27% 42% 39% 21% 19%
Top2box 42% 31% 51% 50% 48% 40% 14% 32% 31% 54% 32%
Bottom2box 35% 54% 30% 25% 22% 34% 59% 26% 30% 25% 49%
Q13. All things considered, would you say they have been
Il
2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
Rath 1 di .
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other nc?ttsz; d\;gtr;ot Approve Disapprove

Maki |

BT [ [EJEES Sl 13%| 20| 26%| 120 10| 5% 3% 15% 27% 0%
getting things done
Putting too much
emphasis on 'PR' and 44% 79% 24% 39% 45% 46% 65% 27% 33% 20% 74%
photo-ops
Both 21% 7% 32% 24% 28% 27% 8% 13% 16% 35% 8%
Neither 8% 7% 7% 13% 6% 7% 22% 11% 8% 5% 12%
Not sure 14% 5% 11% 13% 12% 15% 6% 46% 28% 13% 6%




Q14. First, please select up to six words from the following list that you would use to describe Justin Trudeau.

2015 Federal Vote

Overall government

performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote

Charismatic 50% 34% 62% 61% 53% 58% 14% 35% 49% 69% 32%

Modern 43% 22% 57% 49% 46% 55% 7% 40% 37% 64% 20%

Compassionate 31% 11% 50% 30% 14% 36% 7% 20% 32% 51% 11%

Arrogant 26% 51% 11% 24% 23% 19% 48% 23% 23% 6% 49%

Flaky 23% 41% 10% 20% 26% 32% 51% 19% 23% 5% 44%

Weak 22% 44% 10% 16% 22% 17% 30% 17% 18% 4% 42%

Influential 20% 7% 29% 18% 17% 10% 8% 18% 27% 33% 6%

Liar 19% 38% 7% 18% 16% 16% 47% 16% 14% 2% 38%

Inspiring 18% 4% 31% 19% 16% 25% 10% 18% 34% 3%

Bumbling 17% 38% 6% 11% 11% 14% 31% 12% 13% 3% 32%

Ethical 16% 7% 25% 13% 19% 6% 8% 14% 12% 28% 4%

Strategic 15% 8% 21% 18% 17% 11% 8% 16% 10% 25% 7%

Trustworthy 13% 3% 25% 13% 11% 4% 8% 5% 12% 26% 1%

Credible 13% 5% 23% 13% 15% 6% 4% 11% 25% 2%

Sophisticated 13% 6% 17% 14% 22% 12% 6% 18% 19% 6%

Strong 12% 4% 22% 10% 3% 11% 9% 9% 22% 1%

Secretive 12% 19% 6% 15% 8% 14% 17% 9% 8% 5% 19%

Irrelevant 11% 23% 4% 6% 25% 14% 13% 6% 11% 2% 22%

Corrupt 11% 20% 3% 12% 8% 10% 32% 13% 12% 1% 23%

Cowardly 10% 20% 3% 7% 10% 7% 12% 10% 14% 2% 19%

Transparent 9% 6% 13% 9% 5% 0% 15% 8% 13% 13% 5%

Uncaring 9% 20% 3% 6% 5% 7% 23% 10% 7% 0% 19%

Boring 9% 12% 5% 8% 15% 15% 19% 7% 9% 2% 16%

Traditional 7% 5% 10% 6% 12% 7% 7% 6% 9% 5%)

Other, specify: 8% 12% 4% 6% 6% 7% 38% 14% 8% 2% 12%
Q15. [Trudeau often makes headlines around the world, and is featured in magazines and on talk shows, etc. How do you, personally, feel
about this?

2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
cpc | Lie | nop | BLOC | Green | other | RAWEr [ldidnotf o ve Disapprove
not say vote

Ilove it - it's one of my

favourite things about 8% 2% 15% 5% 5% 10% 5% 9% 16% 0%

Trudeau

| like it 26% 9% 43% 24% 20% 17% 8% 18% 31% 48% 5%

I'm neutral 34% 27% 32% 46% 34% 42% 29% 45% 31% 31% 32%

| dislike it 15% 26% 6% 14% 18% 23% 36% 16% 13% 3% 29%

| hate it - it's one of my

least favourite things about 17% 35% 5% 11% 23% 8% 28% 16% 16% 2% 34%

Trudeau

Top2box 34% 11% 58% 29% 25% 27% 8% 23% 40% 64% 5%

Bottom2box 32% 61% 10% 25% 41% 31% 64% 32% 29% 5% 63%




Q16. And, regardless of how you, personally, feel about Trudeau's high-profile personality, do you think it is ultimately good or bad for

Canada? Is it:

2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Great for Canada 23% 8% 40% 19% 11% 25% 13% 23% 43% 3%
Good 31% 20% 39% 41% 37% 28% 22% 17% 30% 44% 19%)
Neither good nor bad 27% 33% 15% 26% 26% 37% 20% 54% 27% 12% 38%
Bad 11% 22% 3% 9% 14% 9% 58% 9% 9% 1% 23%
Terrible for Canada 8% 17% 2% 5% 12% 1% 8% 10% 0% 17%
Top2box 54% 28% 79% 60% 48% 53% 22% 30% 54% 87% 22%
Bottom2box 19% 39% 6% 14% 26% 10% 58% 17% 19% 1% 40%
Q17. All things considered, do you approve or disapprove of the Trudeau Liberal government's performance over its two years in office?
2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
cpc | LB | NDP | BLOC | Green | Other | R&Wer fldidnoty e Disapprove
not say vote

Strongly approve 9% 2%|  16% 5%|  10% 9% 4% 12% 18%
Moderately approve 39% 14% 59% 47% 45% 42% 15% 28% 32% 82%
Moderately disapprove 20% 26% 15% 21% 11% 29% 21% 20% 14% 44%
Strongly disapprove 26% 55% 7% 20% 26% 17% 58% 21% 22% 56%
Don't know/Can't say 6% 2% 2% 7% 9% 3% 6% 27% 21%
Top2box 48% 16% 75% 52% 55% 51% 15% 32% 44% 100%
Bottom2box 45% 82% 23% 41% 36% 46% 79% 41% 36% 100%

Q18. Would you say the Trudeau Liberal government’s accomplishments have outweighed their failures or would you say their failures have
outweighed their accomplishments?

l
2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
Rath 1 di .
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other ather did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
A lish
ccomplishments 3a%| 13%| 59%| 35%| 33%| 32% 14%|  29% 67% 4%
outweigh failures
Failures outweigh 39%| 71%| 21%| 35%| 37%| 32%| 87% 28% 31% 8% 76%
accomplishments
Don't know/Can't say 26% 16% 20% 31% 30% 35% 13% 58% 40% 25% 20%
Q19. [Justin Trudeau as Prime Minister] Meet expectations?
2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
cec | Le | nop | BLOC | Green | other | RAINEr fldidnot i, e Disapprove
not say vote
Better than | expected 21% 8% 32% 23% 24% 13% 8% 14% 18% 39% 4%
About what | expected 46% 46% 48% 50% 44% 59% 42% 36% 40% 52% 41%
Worse than | expected 27% 45% 17% 23% 25% 22% 45% 24% 21% 5% 53%
Don't know/Can't say 6% 1% 3% 4% 7% 6% 6% 27% 21% 3% 2%




Q19. [The Liberal government overall] Meet expectations?

2015 Federal Vote Overall government
performance
Total
CPC LIB NDP | BLOC | Green | Other Rather | I did not Approve Disapprove
not say vote
Better than | expected 11% 3% 19% 10% 15% 8% 8% 5% 10% 21% 1%
About what | expected 54% 51% 60% 61% 47% 63% 47% 43% 41% 66% 44%
Worse than | expected 27% 44% 17% 24% 30% 20% 40% 21% 23% 7% 51%
Don't know/Can't say 8% 2% 4% 5% 9% 9% 6% 31% 25% 6% 3%




